
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Stuttgarter Straße 11
MOVET®  
Komponenten.Fördertechnik Tel.: +49 7181 980 32 00 service@movet.de     www.movet.de73614 Schorndorf / Germany

Hygienic Components

CAPS
FOR MOUNTED BEARING UNITS

Type: C, CO

MOVET® Components, HADI GmbH Industrievertretungen, hereby 

declare that the listed materials applied for the products comply with 

the demands for materials used within the hygienic industries like 

food and pharma. All information is based on current state of know-

ledge and is subject to change.

Cap Closed Cap Open

Page 1/2    Date issued: 2017-12-31 - Valid until: 2018-12-31



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Stuttgarter Straße 11
MOVET®  
Komponenten.Fördertechnik Tel.: +49 7181 980 32 00 service@movet.de     www.movet.de73614 Schorndorf / Germany

The declaration of materials concerns the following applications:

Application: Caps for Bearing Housings

Material type: Polypropylene

Colors: white, blue, black

Material type Open Caps: Ring: Stainless Steel, 1.4301, AISI 304 (X5CrNi18-10), Rubber: NBR 70

Resistence: High chemical resistance

Range of temperature: Min -35 C° to Max +90C°

Compliance: EU: This product complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation EC No.1935/2004 on 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applicable to plastic raw materials. 

This product complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good 

manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, 

applicable to plastic raw materials. 

Also complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation 10/2011/EC (PIM) as amended, on 

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applicable to plastic raw 

materials. The monomers and additives used to manufacture this product are listed in the Union 

List of Authorized Substances of Regulation 10/2011/EC and subsequent amendments. This pro-

duct contains one or more ingredients which are subject to a restriction, i.e. a specific migration 

limit (SML). The identity of substances with a restriction can be disclosed for testing purposes, 

upon special request and under maintaining secrecy. 

Dual use additives may be used in the formulation of the above mentioned product. The identity 

of those substances can be disclosed upon special request and under maintaining secrecy. 

Regulation 10/2011/EC specifies 10 mg/dm2 as the maximum overall migration from finished 

plastic food contact articles. The migration should be measured using the actual foodstuff or the 

appropriate food simulants at the real time/temperature conditions of use, according to the rules 

specified in Regulation 10/2011/EC and subsequent amendments. It is the responsibility of the 

manufacturer of the finished plastic food contact article to check and confirm that the final article 

meets both the technical and regulatory requirements of the application. In addition, we remind 

you that the manufacturers of the finished food contact material or article must verify that the 

finished material or article, manufactured according to good manufacturing practices, does not 

modify the organoleptic properties of the food.

US: The base resin in this product meets the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal 

Regulations in 21 CFR 177.1520(a)(3)(i) and (c)3.1a.  This product may contain adjuvant substan-

ces that may be safely used in polymers used for the manufacture of articles that come into direct 

contact with food. According to our information, these substances used in this product meet the 

requirements of their respective FDA regulations, FCNs, and 21 CFR 177.1520(b).

FDA: This product meets the FDA criteria in 21 CFR 177.1520 for food contact applications, exclu-

ding cooking, listed under conditions of use C through H in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table(#) 2 and can 

be used in contact with all food types as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table(#) 1. 

Page 2/2    Date issued: 2017-12-31 - Valid until: 2018-12-31


